
Page:Quote:
Prepared For: Date:

Effective:

Delivery Within:
Tax:

Terms:
F.O.B. Point:

Regarding:

Item Description Quantity Unit Price Price

Submitted By: Phone: Fax:

Email:

WENGER CORPORATION WENGER CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

555 Park Drive, PO Box 448 CANADA OFFICE Phone 1.507.455.4100

Owatonna, MN 55060-0448 Phone 800.268.0148 Fax 1.507.774.8576

Phone 800.4WENGER (493-6437)

Fax 507.455.4258 WEB SITE

Parts & Service 800.887.7145 www.wengercorp.comwww.wengercorp.com

3140888 1
5/21/2019Ann Kroll

Las Positas College
3000 Campus Hill Dr
Livermore CA  94551-7709

For 30 days only

**TBD**
Included
PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL
Destination

Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

S152990

S152990

241C670.00

S152990

S152990

241C670.00

CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS

CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS

ADA DOOR PK,AIRPRO,UND

CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS

CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS

ADA DOOR PK,AIRPRO,UND

Reference:
-CA Contractor's License #: 970654
-CA DIR License #: 1000001636
-Wenger Drawing #: 20298129 - Rev. 1
-Pricing includes bond & insurance
-Wenger Technical Sheet
-2019 Wenger delivery & installation pricing
included.

Custom AirPro Lockers - Womens's Basketball:

21" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HDPE SEAT,
BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON GRAPHITE
LAMINATE WOOD DOOR

21" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HDPE SEAT,
BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON GRAPHITE
LAMINATE WOOD DOOR. REDUCE DEPTH OF SEAT BY
6" & ADD 6"X6" "ISA" SYMBOL CENTERED ON SEAT
2" FROM NOSE.

Total Lockers: 23

Custom AirPro Lockers - Womens's Soccer:

18" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HDPE SEAT,
BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON GRAPHITE
LAMINATE WOOD DOOR.

18" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HDPE SEAT,
BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON GRAPHITE
LAMINATE WOOD DOOR. REDUCE DEPTH OF SEAT BY
6" & ADD 6"X6" "ISA" SYMBOL CENTERED ON SEAT
2" FROM NOSE.

Total Lockers: 26

21

2

2

24

2

2

667.00

661.00

42.00

625.00

631.00

42.00

14,007.00

1,322.00

84.00

15,000.00

1,262.00

84.00

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.
Chris Stangl 507-774-8580800-493-6437  Ext 8778
Project Cost Estimator chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

Ryan Vogel

Customer Quotation

On Behalf of:
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3140888 2
5/21/2019Ann Kroll

Las Positas College
3000 Campus Hill Dr
Livermore CA  94551-7709

For 30 days only

**TBD**
Included
PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL
Destination

Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

S152990

S152990

241C670.00

S152990

S152990

241C670.00

241A024.0
S15

T15-30

CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS

CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS

ADA DOOR PK,AIRPRO,UND

CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS

CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS

ADA DOOR PK,AIRPRO,UND

LOCKER CLOSURES TO BE DEFINED
DECAL ADD TO COVER PANELS

ENGINEERING/PE STAMP

Custom AirPro Lockers - Men's Basketball:

24" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HDPE SEAT,
BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON GRAPHITE
LAMINATE WOOD DOOR.

24" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HDPE SEAT,
BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON GRAPHITE
LAMINATE WOOD DOOR. REDUCE DEPTH OF SEAT BY
6" & ADD 6"X6" "ISA" SYMBOL CENTERED ON SEAT
2" FROM NOSE.

Total Lockers: 19

Custom AirPro Lockers - Men's Soccer:

18" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HDPE SEAT,
BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON GRAPHITE
LAMINATE WOOD DOOR.

18" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HDPE SEAT,
BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON GRAPHITE
LAMINATE WOOD DOOR. REDUCE DEPTH OF SEAT BY
6" & ADD 6"X6" "ISA" SYMBOL CENTERED ON SEAT
2" FROM NOSE.

Total Lockers: 26

Total Product Charge
Frt Charges
Installation
Sales Tax

18

1

1

24

2

2

1
32

1

684.00

686.00

42.00

625.00

631.00

42.00

119.00

3,500.00

12,312.00

686.00

42.00

15,000.00

1,262.00

84.00

3,808.00

3,500.00
---------------

68,453.00
6,843.00

17,927.00
8,623.00

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.
Chris Stangl 507-774-8580800-493-6437  Ext 8778
Project Cost Estimator chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

Ryan Vogel

Customer Quotation

On Behalf of:
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3140888 3
5/21/2019Ann Kroll

Las Positas College
3000 Campus Hill Dr
Livermore CA  94551-7709

For 30 days only

**TBD**
Included
PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL
Destination

Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

Total Charge

Wenger is an approved vendor for TCPN (The
Cooperative Purchasing Network). All items on
this quotation are available through TCPN
contract number R-140804, effective through
09/30/19.

Pricing estimate includes design & anchor
bracing (Hardware). Installation seismic
analyzed & test proven & accepted by Ericksen
Roed & Associates per #145R422 & 100A384
attached. Wenger AirPro Lockers are modular &
allow for reconfiguration & relocation.

Product Information:
GearBoss is designed, manufactured and
exclusively distributed solely by Wenger
Corporation.  Pricing, product literature,
and shipment authorization must originate
from our manufacturing and sales facility
in Owatonna, Minnesota.

Select AirPro grid locker top and bottom
grid basket and optional grille door color
from manufacturer's standards:

* Blue        * Navy       * Purple
* Yellow      * Gold       * Orange
* Hoop Red    * Maroon     * Green
* Dark Green  * Silver     * White    * Black
Note:  AirPro frame and side grid, legs,
hardware, and garment hangers standard are
BLACK.

===============
101,846.00

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.
Chris Stangl 507-774-8580800-493-6437  Ext 8778
Project Cost Estimator chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

Ryan Vogel

Customer Quotation

On Behalf of:
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3140888 4
5/21/2019Ann Kroll

Las Positas College
3000 Campus Hill Dr
Livermore CA  94551-7709

For 30 days only

**TBD**
Included
PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL
Destination

Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

Lead times for GearBoss AirPro lockers are 9
weeks for no door option and 11 weeks for
grille or wood doors.  Lead time begins once
order, approved drawings and color and finish
options have been received.  Customization
may require additional lead time.

FEATURES:
* Powder coat paint & antimicrobial polyester
laminate finishes (shelf & seat)

* Nameplate location at top of locker -
nameplate art work by others.

* One shelf with two single hooks & one
double hook mounted below shelf.

* Hinged, fully integrated laminate seat with
footlocker storage below

* Open grid, 2" x 2" promotes airflow, debris
drop-through  & visual inspection of

* Lockers mounted off floor to allow for
sweeping, mopping & sanitizing

* Bolt-through construction maintain superior
hardware condition

* 10-year warranty

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

* Pricing is for 2019 delivery and
installation.

* Price DOES include Sales Tax.

* Price DOES NOT include Field Measurements.

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.
Chris Stangl 507-774-8580800-493-6437  Ext 8778
Project Cost Estimator chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

Ryan Vogel

Customer Quotation

On Behalf of:
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3140888 5
5/21/2019Ann Kroll

Las Positas College
3000 Campus Hill Dr
Livermore CA  94551-7709

For 30 days only

**TBD**
Included
PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL
Destination

Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

* Price includes ONE delivery w/installation
and demonstration of product at time of
delivery. If customer authorizes delivery
& Jobsite is not ready to receive product
and installation, customer shall be
responsible for additional mobilization
and other expenses.

* Wenger shall attend Jobsite Meetings as
necessary, while on site performing work.

* If a payment bond is required by the Owner,
the General Trades agree to provide a copy.

* The time for delivery shown on the face of
this quotation, if any, is an estimate
only.  Wenger Corporation will not be
liable for any loss or damage to Buyer or
others due to delay or not delivering in
accordance with the estimated date
regardless of cause.  Wenger Corporation
will select method of delivery unless
specified by customer.

* Full payments are due seven days after
payment is received or should have been
received by Contractor from Owner.  Final
payment is due 60 days after substantial
completion of Wenger Corporation's work.
Retainage held shall not exceed the amount
withheld by Owner and/or allowable by law.

* Wenger Corporation shall not waive its
right to file a lien or bond claim, nor its
right to payment for work properly
performed and accepted by owner or its
representative.

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.
Chris Stangl 507-774-8580800-493-6437  Ext 8778
Project Cost Estimator chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

Ryan Vogel

Customer Quotation

On Behalf of:
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Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

* Wenger Corporation accepts liability for
bodily injury and property damage only to
the extent of the direct costs caused by
its own negligent acts during the
performance of our work.

* Wenger Corporation expressly conditions all
orders upon the acceptance by Buyer of
Company's terms and conditions without
change unless specifically set forth in
writing and accepted by the signature of an
authorized representative of Company at
Owatonna, MN.

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.
Chris Stangl 507-774-8580800-493-6437  Ext 8778
Project Cost Estimator chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

Ryan Vogel

Customer Quotation

On Behalf of:


