Quote: 3140888 Prepared For: Ann Kroll

> Las Positas College 3000 Campus Hill Dr Livermore CA 94551-7709

Page: 1
Date: 5/21/2019

Effective: For 30 days only

Delivery Within: **TBD**
Tax: Included

Terms: PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL

F.O.B. Point: Destination

Regarding: Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
	Reference: -CA Contractor's License #: 970654 -CA DIR License #: 1000001636 -Wenger Drawing #: 20298129 - Rev. 1 -Pricing includes bond & insurance -Wenger Technical Sheet -2019 Wenger delivery & installation pricing included.			
S152990	Custom AirPro Lockers - Womens's Basketball: CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS 21" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HD BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON LAMINATE WOOD DOOR	PE SEAT,	667.00	14,007.00
S152990	CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS 21" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HD BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON LAMINATE WOOD DOOR. REDUCE DEPTH C 6" & ADD 6"X6" "ISA" SYMBOL CENTERED O	GRAPHITE OF SEAT BY	661.00	1,322.00
241C670.00	2" FROM NOSE. ADA DOOR PK,AIRPRO,UND Total Lockers: 23	2	42.00	84.00
S152990	Custom AirPro Lockers - Womens's Soccer: CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS 18" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HD BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON LAMINATE WOOD DOOR.	,	625.00	15,000.00
S152990	CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS 18" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HD BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON LAMINATE WOOD DOOR. REDUCE DEPTH C 6" & ADD 6"X6" "ISA" SYMBOL CENTERED O 2" FROM NOSE.	GRAPHITE OF SEAT BY	631.00	1,262.00
241C670.00	ADA DOOR PK,AIRPRO,UND Total Lockers: 26	2	42.00	84.00

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.

Submitted By: Chris Stangl

Project Cost Estimator

Phone: 800-493-6437 Ext 8778

Email: chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

On Behalf of: Ryan Vogel

WENGER CORPORATION

555 Park Drive, PO Box 448 Owatonna, MN 55060-0448 Phone 800.4WENGER (493-6437)

Fax 507.455.4258

Parts & Service 800.887.7145

WENGER CORPORATION CANADA OFFICE

Phone 800.268.0148

WORLDWIDEPhone 1.507.455.4100
Fax 1.507.774.8576

WEB SITE

www.wengercorp.com



Fax: 507-774-8580

Quote: Prepared For: Ann Kroll

> Las Positas College 3000 Campus Hill Dr Livermore CA 94551-7709

Wenger Page: Date: 5/21/2019 Effective: For 30 days only

Delivery Within: **TBD** Tax: Included

Terms: PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL

F.O.B. Point: Destination

Regarding: Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
	Custom AirPro Lockers - Men's Basketball:			
S152990	CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS	18	684.00	12,312.00
	24" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HE	,		
	BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON	I GRAPHITE		
0.4.0000	LAMINATE WOOD DOOR.			
S152990	CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS 24" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HE	1	686.00	686.00
	BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON	,		
	LAMINATE WOOD DOOR, REDUCE DEPTH (
	6" & ADD 6"X6" "ISA" SYMBOL CENTERED C			
	2" FROM NOSE.)		
241C670.00	ADA DOOR PK,AIRPRO,UND	1	42.00	42.00
	Total Lockers: 19			
	Custom AirPro Lockers - Men's Soccer:			
S152990	CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS	24	625.00	15,000.00
	18" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HE	,		
	BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON	I GRAPHITE		
_	LAMINATE WOOD DOOR.			
S152990	CUSTOM AIRPRO LOCKERS	2	631.00	1,262.00
	18" WIDE AIRPRO LOCKER WITH BLACK HE BLACK HDPE SHELF & CUSTOM DECAL ON	,		
	LAMINATE WOOD DOOR. REDUCE DEPTH (
	6" & ADD 6"X6" "ISA" SYMBOL CENTERED C			
	2" FROM NOSE.	OLAT		
241C670.00	ADA DOOR PK,AIRPRO,UND	2	42.00	84.00
	Total Lockers: 26			
241A024.0	LOCKER CLOSURES TO BE DEFINED	1		
S15	DECAL ADD TO COVER PANELS	32	119.00	3,808.00
T15-30	ENGINEERING/PE STAMP	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	Total Product Charge			68,453.00
	Frt Charges			6,843.00
	Installation			17,927.00
	Sales Tax			8,623.00

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.

Submitted By: Chris Stangl

Project Cost Estimator

Phone: 800-493-6437 Ext 8778 Fax: 507-774-8580

Email: chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

On Behalf of: Ryan Vogel

WENGER CORPORATION

555 Park Drive, PO Box 448 Owatonna, MN 55060-0448 Phone 800.4WENGER (493-6437)

Fax 507.455.4258 Parts & Service 800.887.7145

WENGER CORPORATION **CANADA OFFICE** Phone 800.268.0148

Phone 1.507.455.4100 Fax 1.507.774.8576

WEB SITE

WORLDWIDE



Quote: Prepared For: Ann Kroll

> Las Positas College 3000 Campus Hill Dr

Livermore CA 94551-7709

Page: Date: 5/21/2019

Effective: For 30 days only

Delivery Within: **TBD** Tax: Included

Terms: PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL

Wenger

F.O.B. Point: Destination

Regarding: Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
	Total Charge			101,846.00
	Wenger is an approved vendor for TCPN (The Cooperative Purchasing Network). All items on this quotation are available through TCPN contract number R-140804, effective through 09/30/19.			
	Pricing estimate includes design & anchor bracing (Hardware). Installation seismic analyzed & test proven & accepted by Ericksen Roed & Associates per #145R422 & 100A384 attached. Wenger AirPro Lockers are modular & allow for reconfiguration & relocation.			
	Product Information: GearBoss is designed, manufactured and exclusively distributed solely by Wenger Corporation. Pricing, product literature, and shipment authorization must originate from our manufacturing and sales facility in Owatonna, Minnesota.			
	Select AirPro grid locker top and bottom grid basket and optional grille door color from manufacturer's standards:			
	* Blue * Navy * Purple * Yellow * Gold * Orange * Hoop Red * Maroon * Green * Dark Green * Silver * White * Black Note: AirPro frame and side grid, legs, hardware, and garment hangers standard are BLACK.			

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.

Submitted By: Chris Stangl

Project Cost Estimator

Phone: 800-493-6437 Ext 8778 Fax: 507-774-8580 Email: chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

On Behalf of: Ryan Vogel

WENGER CORPORATION

555 Park Drive, PO Box 448 Owatonna, MN 55060-0448 Phone 800.4WENGER (493-6437) Fax 507.455.4258

Parts & Service 800.887.7145

WENGER CORPORATION **CANADA OFFICE**

Phone 800.268.0148

WORLDWIDE

Phone 1.507.455.4100 Fax 1.507.774.8576

WEB SITE



Quote: 3140888 **Prepared For:** Ann Kroll

> Las Positas College 3000 Campus Hill Dr Livermore CA 94551-7709

Page: 4
Date: 5/21/2019

Effective: For 30 days only

Delivery Within: **TBD**
Tax: Included

Terms: PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL

F.O.B. Point: Destination

Regarding: Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
	Lead times for GearBoss AirPro lockers are 9 weeks for no door option and 11 weeks for grille or wood doors. Lead time begins once order, approved drawings and color and finish options have been received. Customization may require additional lead time. FEATURES: * Powder coat paint & antimicrobial polyester laminate finishes (shelf & seat) * Nameplate location at top of locker - nameplate art work by others. * One shelf with two single hooks & one double hook mounted below shelf. * Hinged, fully integrated laminate seat with footlocker storage below * Open grid, 2" x 2" promotes airflow, debris drop-through & visual inspection of * Lockers mounted off floor to allow for sweeping, mopping & sanitizing * Bolt-through construction maintain superior hardware condition * 10-year warranty TERMS AND CONDITIONS * Pricing is for 2019 delivery and installation. * Price DOES include Sales Tax. * Price DOES NOT include Field Measurements.			

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.

Submitted By: Chris Stangl

Project Cost Estimator

Phone: 800-493-6437 Ext 8778 **Fax:** 507-774-8580

Email: chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

On Behalf of: Ryan Vogel

WENGER CORPORATION

555 Park Drive, PO Box 448 Owatonna, MN 55060-0448 Phone 800.4WENGER (493-6437) Fax 507.455.4258

Parts & Service 800.887.7145

WENGER CORPORATION CANADA OFFICE

Phone 800.268.0148

WORLDWIDE

Phone 1.507.455.4100 Fax 1.507.774.8576

WEB SITE



Quote: Prepared For: Ann Kroll

> Las Positas College 3000 Campus Hill Dr Livermore CA 94551-7709

Wenger Page: Date: 5/21/2019 Effective: For 30 days only

Delivery Within: **TBD** Tax: Included

Terms: PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL

F.O.B. Point: Destination

Regarding: Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
Item	* Price includes ONE delivery w/installation and demonstration of product at time of delivery. If customer authorizes delivery & Jobsite is not ready to receive product and installation, customer shall be responsible for additional mobilization and other expenses. * Wenger shall attend Jobsite Meetings as necessary, while on site performing work. * If a payment bond is required by the Owner, the General Trades agree to provide a copy. * The time for delivery shown on the face of this quotation, if any, is an estimate only. Wenger Corporation will not be liable for any loss or damage to Buyer or others due to delay or not delivering in accordance with the estimated date regardless of cause. Wenger Corporation will select method of delivery unless specified by customer. * Full payments are due seven days after payment is received or should have been received by Contractor from Owner. Final payment is due 60 days after substantial completion of Wenger Corporation's work. Retainage held shall not exceed the amount withheld by Owner and/or allowable by law.	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
	* Wenger Corporation shall not waive its right to file a lien or bond claim, nor its right to payment for work properly performed and accepted by owner or its representative.			

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.

Submitted By: Chris Stangl

Project Cost Estimator

Phone: 800-493-6437 Ext 8778

Email: chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

On Behalf of: Ryan Vogel

WENGER CORPORATION

555 Park Drive, PO Box 448 Owatonna, MN 55060-0448 Phone 800.4WENGER (493-6437) Fax 507.455.4258

Parts & Service 800.887.7145

WENGER CORPORATION **CANADA OFFICE**

Phone 800.268.0148

WORLDWIDE

Phone 1.507.455.4100 Fax 1.507.774.8576

WEB SITE

www.wengercorp.com



Fax: 507-774-8580

Quote: Prepared For: Ann Kroll

> Las Positas College 3000 Campus Hill Dr

Livermore CA 94551-7709

Wenger Page: Date: 5/21/2019 Effective: For 30 days only

Delivery Within: **TBD** Tax: Included

Terms: PENDING CREDIT APPROVAL

F.O.B. Point: Destination

Regarding: Proposal: Custom AirPro Lockers (Itemized)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price
Item	* Wenger Corporation accepts liability for bodily injury and property damage only to the extent of the direct costs caused by its own negligent acts during the performance of our work. * Wenger Corporation expressly conditions all orders upon the acceptance by Buyer of Company's terms and conditions without change unless specifically set forth in writing and accepted by the signature of an authorized representative of Company at Owatonna, MN.	Quantity	Unit Price	Price

* Terms and Conditions of Sale appear on following page.

Submitted By: Chris Stangl

Project Cost Estimator

Phone: 800-493-6437 Ext 8778 Fax: 507-774-8580

Email: chris.stangl@wengercorp.com

On Behalf of: Ryan Vogel

WENGER CORPORATION

555 Park Drive, PO Box 448 Owatonna, MN 55060-0448 Phone 800.4WENGER (493-6437) Fax 507.455.4258

Parts & Service 800.887.7145

WENGER CORPORATION **CANADA OFFICE**

Phone 800.268.0148

WORLDWIDE

Phone 1.507.455.4100 Fax 1.507.774.8576

WEB SITE

